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Safety warnings

This device is not intended for use by persons (including children) with
reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities, or lack of experience
and knowledge, unless they have been given supervision or instruction
concerning use of the appliance by a person responsible for their safety.
Children should be supervised to ensure that they do not play with the
appliance.

Before inserting the batteries, check that the contacts in the device and
on the batteries are clean, and clean them if necessary. Note the polarity
(+/-) when inserting the batteries. Do not throw the batteries into a fire,
short-circuit it or dismantle it. Keep children away from batteries. Seek
medical attention immediately if a battery is swallowed.

Consignes de sécurité

Cet appareil nest pas destiné a étre utilisé par des personnes (notam-
ment des enfants) dont les ités physiques, sensorielles ou men-
tales sont réduites, ou qui n'ont pas d’expérience et de connaissances, a
moins qu’elles ne soient surveillées ou instruites concernant I'utilisation
de I'appareil par une personne responsable de leur sécurité. Les enfants
doivent étre surveillés pour s’assurer qu’ils ne jouent pas avec I'appareil.
Avant d’'insérer les piles, vérifiez que les contacts de I'appareil et des
piles sont propres, et nettoyez-les si nécessaire. Respectez la polarité
(+/-) lors de I'insertion des piles.

Ne pas jeter les piles dans un incendie, créer de court-circuit ou les dé-
manteler. Gardez les enfants loin des piles. Consulter immédiatement un
médecin si une pile est avalée.

Sicherheitshinweise

Dieses Gerat eignet sich nicht fiir die Nutzung von Personen
(einschlieBlich Kindern) mit eingeschrénkten physischen, sensorischen
oder mentalen Fahigkeiten, unzureichender Erfahrung und ungentigen-
den Kenntnissen, es sei denn sie stehen unter Aufsicht oder haben die
entsprechenden Anweisungen fiir die Nutzung des Geréts von einer Per-
son bekommen, die fiir ihre Sicherheit verantwortlich ist. Kinder sollten
unter Aufsicht stehen, damit Sie Gewissheit dariiber haben, dass sie
nicht mit dem Gerét spielen.

Vor dem Einsetzen der Batterien sollte gepriift werden, dass die Kon-
takte im Gerdt und auf den Batterien sauber sind. Gegebenenfalls
miissen die Kontakte gereinigt werden. Bitte achten Sie beim Einsetzen
der Batterien auf die Polaritat (+/-). Die Batterien nicht ins Feuer werfen,

nicht kurzschlieBen oder auseinanderbauen. Batterien diirfen nicht in die
Hande von Kindern gelangen. Bei Verschlucken einer Batterie ist unmit-
telbar einen Arzt aufzusuchen.

Advertencias de seguridad

Este dispositivo no esté disefiado para que lo utilicen personas (incluidos
nifios) con facultades fisicas, sensoriales o mentales reducidas ni con
falta de experiencia y conocimiento, salvo que una persona responsable
de su seguridad los supervise o instruya sobre el uso del aparato. Hay
que asegurarse de que los nifios no jueguen con el aparato.

Antes de ponerle las pilas, comprueba que los contactos del dispositivo
y de las pilas estén limpios y limpialos si es necesario. Pon las pilas te-
niendo en cuenta la ubicacion correcta de cada polo (+/-). No tires las
pilas al fuego, no las cortocircuites ni las desmontes. Mantén a los nifios
alejados de las pilas. Acude inmediatamente al médico en caso de in-
gestion de una pila.

Avvisi icurezza

Questo dispositivo non & destinato all’'uso da parte di persone (compresi
i bambini) con ridotte capacita fisiche, sensoriali o mentali, o sprovviste
della necessaria esperienza e conoscenza, a meno che siano sorvegliate
o abbiano ricevuto istruzioni sull'uso del dispositivo da parte di una per-
sona responsabile della loro sicurezza. | bambini devono essere sorve-
gliati per assicurarsi che non giochino con I'apparecchio.

Prima di inserire le pile, controllare che i contatti nel dispositivo e sulle
pile siano puliti e, se necessario, pulirli. Rispettare la polarita (+/-) quando
si inseriscono le pile. Non gettare le pile nel fuoco, non cortocircuitarle
né smontarle. Tenere i bambini lontani dalle pile. Consultare immediata-
mente un medico in caso di ingestione di una pila.

Avisos de seguranga

Este dispositivo ndo se destina a utilizagdo por pessoas (incluindo crian-
cas) com capacidades fisicas, sensoriais ou mentais reduzidas, ou falta
de experiéncia e conhecimento, a menos que tenham sido supervisiona-
das ou instruidas sobre o uso do aparelho por uma pessoa responsavel
pela sua seguranca. As criancas devem ser supervisionadas para garan-
tir que ndo brinquem com o aparelho.

Antes de inserir as baterias, verifique se os contatos no dispositivo estdo
limpos e limpe-os, se necessario. Observe a polaridade (+/-) ao inserir as
baterias. Ndo coloque as baterias no fogo, ndo provoque um curto-cir-



cuito ou desmonte-as. Mantenha as criancas afastadas das baterias.
Procure atendimento médico imediatamente se a bateria for engolida.

Veiligheidswaarschuwingen

Dit apparaat is niet bedoeld voor gebruik door personen (waaronder
kinderen) met verminderde lichamelijke, zintuiglijke of geestelijke ver-
mogens, of gebrek aan ervaring en kennis, tenzij zij onder toezicht
staan of instructies over het gebruik van het apparaat hebben gekregen
van een persoon die verantwoordelijk is voor hun veiligheid. Kinderen
moeten onder toezicht staan om ervoor te zorgen dat zij niet met het
apparaat spelen.

Voordat u de batterijen plaatst, dient u te controleren of de contacten
in het apparaat en op de batterijen schoon zijn, en deze indien nodig
schoon te maken. Let op de polariteit (+/-) als u de batterijen plaatst.
Werp de batterijen niet in open vuur, voorkom kortsluiting en demonteer
de batterijen niet. Houd kinderen uit de buurt van batterijen. Raadpleeg
onmiddellijk een arts indien een batterij is ingeslikt.

Sékerhetsmeddelanden

Denna enhet &r inte avsedd for att anvéndas av personer (inklusive barn)
med begransad fysisk, sensorisk eller psykisk kapacitet eller personer
som saknar erfarenhet och kunskap om enheten, sa lénge dessa inte
har fatt utbildning rérande enhetens handhavande av en person som
ansvarar fér sakerheten. Barn ska hallas under uppsikt sa att de inte
leker med enheten.

Innan du sétter i batterierna, kontrollera att kontakterna i enheten och pa
batteriet &r rena. Rengér dem vid behov. Observera polerna (+/-) nar du
sétter i batterierna. Batterierna far inte kastas i 6ppen eld, kortslutas eller
plockas isér. Se till att barn inte kan komma &t batterierna. Om ett batteri
skulle svéljas, s6k omedelbart lakarvard.

EU Declaration of Conformity

6bnrapcku [Bulgarian] - C Hactosiworo NETATMO pgeknapupa, 4e
TO3K TMN pagnockopbxerne NRGO2 e B cboTBeTCTBME C [MpekTnsa
2014/53/EC, kakto u c [Adupektusa RoHS 2011/65/EC un HeiiHoTO
usmeHeHne 2015/863/EC HecToTeH AnanasoH: 868,9 - 8691 MHz / 869,7
-869,9 MHz / 2400 - 2483,5 MHz.

MaKcymMasniHa MOLIHOCT Ha u3nbysaHe: <16 mW /16 mW /100 mW.
LsanoctHuat Tekct Ha EC geknapauuaTa 3a CbOTBETCTBME MOXeE Aa ce
HaMepu Ha cnegHUs HTePHeT agpec:

Cesky [Czech] - Timto NETATMO prohlasuje, ze typ radiového zafizeni
NRGO2 je v souladu se smérnici 2014/53/EU a smérnici 2011/65/EU a
smérnici v pfenesené pravomoci 2015/863/EU. Frekvenéni pasmo: 868,9
-869,1 MHz / 8697 - 869,9 MHz / 2400 - 2483,5 MHz.

Maximalni vysilaci vykon: <16 mW /16 mW / 100 mW

UpIné znéni EU prohlaseni o shodé je k dispozici na této internetové
adrese:

Dansk [Danish] - Hermed erkleerer NETATMO, at radioudstyrstypen
NRGO2 er i overensstemmelse med direktiv 2014/53/EU samt med
direktivet RoHS 2011/65/EU og dens eaendringsdirektiv 2015/863/EU.
Frekvensband: 868,9 - 8691 MHz / 869,7 - 869,9 MHz / 2400 - 2483,5
MHz.

Maksimal sendeeffekt: <16 mW /16 mW /100 mW.
EU-overensstemmelseserklaeringens fulde tekst kan findes pa folgende
internetadresse:

Deutsch [German] - Hiermit erklart NETATMO, dass der Funkanlagentyp
NRGO2 der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU sowie der RoHS-Richtlinie 2011/65/
EU und ihrer Anderung 2015/863/EU entspricht. Frequenzband: 868,9
-869,1 MHz / 8697 - 869,9 MHz / 2400 - 2483,5 MHz.

Maximale Sendeleistung: <16 mW /16 mW /100 mW

Der vollstandige Text der EU- Konformitatserklarung ist unter der folgen-
den Internetadresse verfligbar:

Eesti [Estonian] - Kdesolevaga deklareerib NETATMO, et kéesolev raa-
dioseadme tiitip NRGO2 vastab direktiivi 2014/53/EL nduetele, samuti
RoHS-i direktiivile 2011/65/EL ja selle muudatustele 2015/863/EL. Sage-
dusala: 868,9 - 8691 MHz / 869,7 - 869,9 MHz / 2400 - 2483,5 MHz.
Maksimaalne saatmisvéimsus: < 16 mW /16 mW /100 mWELi
vastavusdeklaratsiooni taielik tekst on kattesaadav jargmisel interne-
tiaadressil:

English - Hereby, NETATMO, declares that the radio equipment type
NRGO2 is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU as well as the RoHS
Directive 2011/65/EU and its amendment 2015/863/EU.

Hereby, NETATMO, declares that the radio equipment type NWS03 is in
compliance with Radio Equipment Regulations 2017 and The Restriction
of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic
Equipment Regulations 2012. Frequency band: 868.9 - 869.1 MHz / 869.7
-869.9 MHz / 2400 - 2483,5 MHz.

Maximum transmission power: <16 mW /16 mW /100 mW

The full text of the EU and UKCA declaration of conformity is available at
the following internet address:

Espafiol [Spanish] - Por la presente, NETATMO declara que el tipo de
equipo radioeléctrico NRGO2 es conforme con la Directiva 2014/53/UE,
asi como con la Directiva RoHS (2011/65/UE) y su enmienda por medio de
la Directiva Delegada (UE) 2015/863. Banda de frecuencia: 868,9 - 869,1
MHz / 869,7 - 869,9 MHz / 2400 - 2483,5 MHz.

Potencia maxima de emisién: <16 mW /16 mW /100 mwW

El texto completo de la declaracién UE de conformidad esta disponible
en la direccién Internet siguiente:

EMnvikn [Greek] - Me v mapolboa o/n NETATMO, 8niwvel OTL o
padloeEorhiopdg NRGO2 minpol v odnyia 2014/53/EE kabwg kat tTnv
obényia RoHS 2011/65/EE kat tnv Tporomoinor tng 2015/863/EE. Zwvn
ouxvotitwy: 868,9 - 8691 MHz / 8697 - 869,9 MHz / 2400 - 2483,5
MHz.

Méyiotn ox0G ekmoumg: < 16 mW /16 mW / 100 mW.

To MARpPEG Kelpevo NG dMAwong cuppdppwong EE datiOstal otnv
akoAowdn 1otooehida oTo ladiktuo:

Suomi [Finnish] - NETATMO vakuuttaa, ettad radiolaitetyyppi NRGO2 on
direktiivin 2014/53/EU mukainen seké direktiivin RoHS 2011/65/EU ja sita
muuttavan direktiivin 2015/863/EU mukainen. Taajuusalue: 868,9 - 869,1
MHz / 869,7 - 869,9 MHz / 2400 - 2483,5 MHz.

Enimmaisl&hetysteho: <16 mW /16 mW /100 mW.
EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen taysimittainen teksti on saatavil-
la seuraavassa internetosoitteessa:

Francais [French] - Le soussigné, NETATMO, déclare que I'équipement
radioélectrique du type NRGO2 est conforme a la directive 2014/53/UE
et a la directive RoHS 2011/65/EU et ses amendements 2015/863/EU.
Bande de fréquences : 868,9 - 869, MHz / 8697 - 869,9 MHz / 2400
-2483,5 MHz.

Puissance d’émission maximale : <16 mW /16 mW /100 mW

Le texte complet de la déclaration UE de conformité est disponible a
I'adresse internet suivante:

Hrvatski [Croatian] - NETATMO ovime izjavljuje da je radijska oprema
tipa NRGO2 u skladu s Direktivom 2014/53/EU XXX Kao i Direktiva RoHS
2011/65/EZ i njezin amandman 2015/863/EU. Frekvencijski pojas: 868,9
-869,1MHz / 869,7 - 869,9 MHz / 2400 - 2483,5 MHz.

Maksimalna snaga odasiljac¢a: <16 mW /16 mW /100 mW

Cjeloviti tekst EU izjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na sliedecoj internets-
koj adresi:

Magyar [Hungarian] - NETATMO igazolja, hogy a NRGO2 tipust radio-
berendezés megfelel a 2014/53/EU irdnyelvnek, valamint a 2011/65/EU
RoHS irdnyelvnek és a 2015/863/EU moédositdsnak. 868,9 - 869,1 MHz /
8697 - 869,9 MHz / 2400 - 2483,5 MHz.

Maximalis addteljesitmény: <16 mW /16 mW / 100 mW.

Az EU-megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat teljes szovege elérheté a kovetkezd
internetes cimen:

Italiano [Italian] - Il fabbricante, NETATMO, dichiara che il tipo di appa-
recchiatura radio NRGO2 & conforme alla direttiva 2014/53/UE, nonché
alla direttiva RoHS 2011/65/EU e alla relativa modifica2015/863/EU. Gam-
ma di frequenza: 868,9 - 8691 MHz / 8697 - 869,9 MHz / 2400
- 24835 MHz.

Potenza massima di trasmissione: <16 mW /16 mW /100 mW.

Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformita UE & disponibile al
seguente indirizzo Internet:

Latviski [Latvian] - Ar 5o NETATMO deklarg, ka radioiekarta NRG0O2
atbilst Direkfivai 2014/53/ES, ka arm RoHS direkfivai 2011/65/ES un tas
grozijumam 2015/863/ES. Frekvencu josla: 868,9 - 8691 MHz / 8697 -
869,9 MHz / 2400 - 2483,5 MHz.

Maksimala raidisanas jauda: <16 mW /16 mW /100 mW.



Pilns ES atbilstibas deklaracijas teksts ir pieejams $ada interneta vietng:

Lietuviy [Lithuanian] - AS, NETATMO, patvirtinu, kad radijo jrenginiy tipas
NRGO?2 atitinka Direktyva 2014/53/ES, o taip pat RoHS direktyva 2011/65/
ES ir jos papildytg versija 2015/863/ES. Dazniy juosta: 868,9 - 869,1 MHz
/8697 - 869,9 MHz / 2400 - 2483,5 MHz.

Maksimali spinduliuojamoji galia: <16 mW /16 mW /100 mW.

Visas ES atitikties deklaracijos tekstas prieinamas $iuo interneto adresu:

Malti [Maltese] - B'dan, NETATMO, niddikjara li dan it-tip ta’ taghmir
tar-radju NRGO2 huwa konformi mad-Direttiva 2014/53/UE kif ukoll
mad-Direttiva 2011/65/UE dwar RoHS u I-emenda taghha 2015/863/UE.
Medda ta ‘frekwenza: 868,9 - 8691 MHz / 8697 - 869,9 MHz /
2400 - 2483,5 MHz.

Qawwa massima ta ‘trasmissjoni: <16 mW /16 mW /100 mW.

It-test kollu tad-dikjarazzjoni ta’ konformita tal-UE huwa disponibbli f'dan
l-indirizz tal-Internet li gej:

Nederlands [Dutch] - Hierbij verklaar ik, NETATMO, dat het type ra-
dioapparatuur NRGO2 conform is met Richtlijn 2014/53/EU en met de
RoHS-richtlijn 2011/65/EU en amendement 2015/863/EU. Frequentie-
band: 868,9 - 869,1 MHz / 869,7 - 869,9 MHz / 2400 - 2483,5 MHz. Maxi-
maal zendvermogen: <16 mW /16 mW /100 mW.

De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring kan worden ge-
raadpleegd op het volgende internetadres:

Norsk [Norvegian] - Netatmo erkleerer herved at radioutstyrstypen
NRGO2 er i samsvar med direktiv 2014/53/EU, samt RoHS-direktiv
2011/65/EU og vedlegg 2015/863/EU. Frekvensband: 868,9 - 869,1 MHz /
8697 - 869,9 MHz / 2400 - 2483,5 MHz.

Maksimal sendeeffekt: <16 mW /16 mW /100 mW.

Den fullstendige EU-samsvarserkleeringen er tilgjengelig pé& folgende
nettadresse:

Polski [Polish] - NETATMO niniejszym os$wiadcza, ze typ urzadzenia ra-
diowego NRGO2 jest zgodny z dyrektywq 2014/53/UE, z dyrektywa RoHS
2011/65/UE i z zatacznikiem do niej 2015/863/UE. Zakres czestotliwosci:
868,9 - 8691 MHz / 8697 - 8699 MHz / 2400 - 24835 MHz.
Maksymalna moc nadawania: <16 mW /16 mW /100 mW.

Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE jest dostepny pod nastepujgcym
adresem internetowym:

Portugués [Portuguese] - O abaixo assinado NETATMO declara que o
presente tipo de equipamento de radio NRGO2 estd em conformidade
com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE tal como a diretiva RoHS 2011/65/UE e altera-
Gdo 2015/863/UE. Banda de frequéncia: 868,9 - 8691 MHz / 8697
- 869,9 MHz / 2400 - 24835 MHz.

Poténcia maxima de emiss&o: <16 mW /16 mW /100 mW.

O texto integral da declaracdo de conformidade esta disponivel no se-
guinte endereco de Internet:

Romana [Romanian] - NETATMO declara, prin prezenta, c& tipul de
echipament radio NRGO2 este in conformitate cu Directiva 2014/53/UE,
precum si cu Directiva 2011/65/UE (RoHS) si cu Directiva 2015/863/UE de
modificare a acesteia. Banda de frecventa: 868,9 - 8691 MHz / 869,7 -
869,9 MHz / 2400 - 2483,5 MHz.

Puterea maxima de transmisie: <16 mW /16 mW /100 mW.

Textul complet al declaratiei de conformitate a UE este disponibil pe in-
ternet la urmatoarea adresa:

Slovensky [Slovak] - NETATMO tymto vyhlasuje, ze radiové zariadenie
typu NRGO?2 je v stilade so smernicou 2014/53/EU, ako aj so smernicou
RoHS 2011/65/EU a jej pozmeriovacim navrhom 2015/863/EU.

UplIné EU vyhlasenie o zhode je k dispozicii na tejto internetovej adrese:

Slovensko [Slovenian] - NETATMO potrjuje, da je tip radijske opreme
NRGO2 skladen z Direktivo 2014/53/EU kot tudi z Direktivo 2011/65/EU o
omejevanju uporabe nekaterih nevarnih snovi v elektri¢ni in elektronski
opremi in delegirano direktivo 2015/863/EU o spremembi Priloge Il k
Direktivi 2011/65/EU. Frekvencni pas: 868,9 - 869,1 MHz / 8697 - 869,9
MHz / 2400 - 2483,5 MHz.

Maksimalna oddajna mo¢: <16 mW /16 mW /100 mW.

Celotno besedilo izjave EU o skladnosti je na voljo na naslednjem splet-
nem naslovu:

Svenska [Swedish] - Harmed forsakrar NETATMO att denna typ av ra-
dioutrustning NRGO2 &verensstammer med direktiv 2014/53/EU, samt
direktiv RoHS 2011/65/EU med

andringen 2015/863/EU. Frekvensband: 868,9 - 8691 MHz / 8697 -
869,9 MHz / 2400 - 2483,5 MHz.

Maximal sandningseffekt: <16 mW /16 mW /100 mW.

Den fullstandiga texten till EU-férsdkran om 6verensstammelse finns pa
foéljande webbadress:

Tiirkge [Turkish] - isbu vesile ile NETATMO; NRGO2 radyo ekipman tipi-
nin, 2014/53/EU sayili Yonetmelik ile ve ayrica 2011/65/EU sayili RoHS
Yonetmeligi ve bu yonetmelik tizerinde yapilan 2015/863/EU sayili
degisiklik ile uyumlu oldugunu beyan eder. Frekans bandi: 868,9 MHz
- 869, MHz / 8697 - 869,9 MHz / 2400 - 2483,5 MHz.

Maksimum verici giicti: <16 mW /16 mW /100 mW.

AB uygunluk beyaninin tam metni, asagidaki internet adresinde mev-
cuttur:

http://www.netatmo.com/declaration/nim

Netatmo, 73/77 rue de Seévres, 92100 Boulogne-Billancourt, FRANCE
UK residents: Legrand Electric Ltd, B19 2LF, UK




FCC Statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a
Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC rules. These limits are
designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in
a residential installation.

This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency ener-
gy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may
cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.

If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on,
the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more
of the following measures:

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to
which the receiver is connected.

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Should you need further certification information (FCC ID, IC) please
remove the plastic cover of the product.

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement

This device complies with FCC RF radiation exposure limits set forth for
general population (uncontrolled exposure). This device must be installed
to provide a separation distance of at least 20cm from all persons and
must not be collocated or operating in conjunction with any other antenna
or transmitter.

This device NRGO2 complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation
is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause
harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference re-
ceived, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Caution!

This equipment may not be modified, altered, or changed in any way wi-
thout signed written permission from NETATMO. Unauthorized modifica-
tion may void the equipment authorization from the FCC and will void the
NETATMO warranty.

Canadian Compliance Statement

This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS
standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this
device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any
interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation
of the device.

Under Industry Canada regulations, this radio transmitter may only operate
using an antenna of a type and maximum (or lesser) gain approved for the
transmitter by Industry Canada.

To reduce potential radio interference to other users, the antenna
type and its gain should be so chosen that the equivalent isotropically
radiated power (e.i.rp.) is not more than that necessary for successful
communication.

This device complies with Industry Canada RF radiation exposure limits set
forth for general population (uncontrolled exposure). This device must be
installed to provide a separation distance of at least 20cm from all persons
and must not be collocated or operating in conjunction with any other
antenna or transmitter.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada
applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est
autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes: (1) il ne doit pas produire de
brouillage, et (2) I'utilisateur du dispositif doit étre prét a accepter tout
brouillage radioélectrique recu, méme si ce brouillage est susceptible de
compromettre le fonctionnement du dispositif.

Cor a la ré d’'l je Canada, le présent
émetteur radio peut fonctionner avec une antenne d'un type et d’'un gain
‘maximal (ou inférieur) approuvé pour I'émetteur par Industrie Canada.
Dans le but de réduire les risques de brouillage radioélectrique a I’
intention d’autres utilisateurs, il faut choisir le type d’antenne et son gain
de sorte que la pui isotrope 5 (p.ire.) ne
dépasse pas l'intensité nécessaire a | eiabllssement d’une communication
satisfaisante.

Le présent appareil est conforme aux niveaux limites d’exigences
d’exposition RF aux personnes définies par Industrie Canada. Cet
appareil doit étre installé afin d’offrir une distance de séparation d’au
‘moins 20cm avec ['utilisateur, et ne doit pas étre installé a proximité ou
étre utilisé en conjonction avec une autre antenne ou un autre émetteur.

Taiwan Wireless Statements
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Limited warranty for purchases within Australia

Our goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the
Australian Consumer Law. You are entitled to a replacement or refund for
a major failure and compensation for any other reasonably foreseeable
loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the goods repaired or
replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable quality and the failure does
not amount to a major failure. The company giving the warranty (the
warrantor) is Netatmo Limited., 18/F Wanchai Central Bldg., 89 Lockhart
Rd, Wanchai, Hong Kong, contact-support@netatmo.com or contact your
local reseller for assistance. The warranty applies for a period of 12 months
from purchase from an authorised Netatmo reseller. Any faults or defects
arisen from misuse or normal wear and tear are not covered by warranty.
Any modifications to products will void the warranty. ltems not covered
by warranty are components that are expected to be replaced regularly,
including without limitation: batteries and bracelets. The warrantor has the
right to request the return of the product at your expense. The warranty
does not cover any consequential loss or damage.



CE marking is the manufacturer’s declaration that the product meets
the requirements of the applicable EC directives.

WEEE symbol designates safe and responsible collection, recycling
and recovery procedures for all types of electronic waste.

Universal recycling symbol.

The product complies with the Technical Regulations Conformity
Certification of Specified Radio Equipment.

The product complies with the requirements of the relevant
ACMA Standards.

UKCA marking is the manufacturer’s declaration that the product
meets the requirements of the applicable UK directives.

FCC ID: The product complies with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant
to part 15 of the FCC rules (USA).

IC: The product complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSS standard(s).

Copyright Netatmo © 2021. All rights reserved.
Reproduction and distribution prohibited without
written authorization from Netatmo.
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Product Model: NRG02
FCC ID: N3A-NWSO2RG / IC: 10860A-NWSO2RG



A Netatmo

(@) http://support.netatmo.com
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